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Crew

David Bogie/ John
Rowan

Jock Armstrong/
Cameron Fair
Garry Pearson/ Niall
Burns

Freddie Milne/
Patrick Walsh
Stephen Petch/
Michael Wilkinson
Niall McCullagh/
Ryan McCloskey
Vivian Hamill/ Lorcan
Moore

Michael Binnie/
Claire Mole

Rory Young/ Allan
Cathers

Jason Mitchell/ Peter
Ward

Bruce McCombie/
Michael Coutts

Car

Mini JCW
WRC

Ford Fiesta R5

Skoda Fabia
R5

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta
WRC

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta R5

Mitsubishi Evo
9

Ford Fiesta
Rally 3

Ford Fiesta
Rally2

Ford Focus
WRC

Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2021

Final

CC Class Club

1600

1600

1598

1600

1600

1600

1600

2000

1598

1998

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

South Of Scotland

Solway Car Club/ East Ayrshire
Car Club

BECC/ BTRDA

Highland Car Club / BTRDA
Durham AC/BRC

Solway Car Club

Omagh/ Mayo

BDMC

Solway Car Club/ Spadeadam
Motor Club

Omagh/

Stonehaven MC/ 63CC

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor
Oakbank Plant Hire, Oakbank Waste

Management, Palletforce, Billy's Power Tools
Pearsons of Duns

Helix Oilfield Services

SGP motorsport, SG Petch 4X4

McCullagh Centras

na

Adam Purves Mitsubishi GATE 7 Group

Scottish Christmas Trees

Mccombie builders , Mac plumbing


http://gallowayhillsrally.co.uk/
http://gallowayhillsrally.co.uk/

No
12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Crew

John Wink/ Neil
Shanks

Niall Devine / Liam
Mcintyre

lan Forgan/ Chris
Lees

Keith Morris/ Terry
Mallin

Scott Macbeth/
Daniel Forsyth

Liam Regan/ David
McElroy

Joe Hegarty/ David
Turkington

Martin Cairns/ Kenny

Bustard

Stephen Dickson/
Patrick McCrudden
Scott Beattie/ Paula
Swinscoe

Shane McGirr /
Darren Curren
Mark McCulloch /
Michael Hendry
Sean Devine/ Martin
Forrest

Car
Hyundai i20
R5

Mitsubishi Evo
9

Ford Fiesta R5

Mitsubishi Evo
9

Mitsubishi Evo
9

Mitsubishi Evo
9

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta
WRC

Mitsubishi Evo
9

Mitsubishi Evo
7

Toyota Starlet

Ford Escort
MK 11

Ford Fiesta R5

CC Class Club

1598

2000

1598

1999

1998

2000

1999

1600

2000

1998

2049

2000

1600

10

10

10

10

10

63CC

Maiden City / Donegal

GMSC/ EACC

SDMC/ EACC

63 Car Club Elgin

BADMC/ Newry

Magherafelt/ Cookstown

Omagh

Solway

Highland/ CDMC

Enniskillen/ Donegal

Solway Car Club / 63 Car Club

Omagh/ Aberdeen and District
Motor Club

Entrant/Sponsor

Nodan, Charles W Pirie, Dyce Carriers, John
Wink Design, Organ Donation Scotland, MRF

N&R Homes

Macbeth Joinery

Macpac Refuse Bodies

Dickson & Co Insurance Brokers

Alford Auto Station

Hardie Engineering



No
26

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

Crew

lan Dickson / Dean O

Sullivan

lan Baumgart/ Dave

Robson

John Rintoul/ Ross

Hynd

Scott McCombie/

Mark Fisher

Angus Lawrie / Paul

Gribben

Eamonn Kelly/ Conor

Mohan

Paul Britton/ Damian

Garvey

Robert Adamson/

Jane Nicol

Matt Calderwood/

Philip Sandham

John McClory/ David

M.C. Hood

Peter Stewart/ Kevin

Rae

William H. Paterson/

Tom Hynd

Kevin Crawford /
Andrew Stevenson

Car

Mitsubishi Evo
9

Subaru
Impreza

Ford Fiesta R5

Mitsubishi Evo
6

Mitsubishi Evo
9

Ford Fiesta
Rally 4

Subaru
Impreza N16
Ford Fiesta R5

Mitsubishi Evo
7

Mitsubishi Evo
9

Peugeot 208
Rally 4
Mitsubishi Evo
9

Mitsubishi Evo
9

CC Class Club

2000

1998

1600

1998

1998

998

2000

1600

1998

1995

1198

1977

1997

8

10

10

Omagh/ Donegal

BTRDA/ Hawick & Border CC./
Hawick & Border CC.

GMSC

Stonehaven and District Motor
Club/ West Cumbria MSC

Solway

Donegal MC/ Monaghan MC

Omagh

Coltness Car Car/ East ayrshire
car club

Highland car club/ Morecambe
and Whickham

Hawick and Border MC/ RACR
MC
Solway/ SOSCC

Coltness Car Club

63 Car Club Ltd

Entrant/Sponsor
Dickson & Co Insurance Brokers

FCE Group of Leven, DC Motorsports
McCombie Builders, HCS, Caledonian
Logistics

PHG Safety Services Ltd

Laois Hire / HSS Hire / Northgate Vehicle Hire

HELLENSBURGH TOYOTA

Brick And Steel Construction

Asset Alliance



No
40

41

42

43

44

45

46

a7

48

49

50

51

52

Crew

Stanley Orr/ Graham

Henderson

Ewan Tindall/ Andrew

Roughead

Paul McErlean/ Niall

Mckenna
Robert David

Harkness/ Mike

Curry

Chris McGurk / Gary

Byrne

Duncan Campbell/
Michael Cruickshank

Steven Wood/ Mary

Wood

Bobby Mitchell/ Craig

Wallace

Richard Spink/ Nigel

Hutchinson

Paddy Munro/ Dave

O'Brien

Kevin Duggan/ Keith

Bovaird

Scott Sloan/ David

Sloan

Michael Renton/
John Shepheard

Car

Ford Escort
RS1600

Ford Fiesta
R2T

Ford Escort
Mk 11
Mitsubishi Evo
7

Ford Fiesta R5

Evo

Subaru
Impreza

Ford Fiesta
RWD

Ford Fiesta
Ford Escort
RS 1800
Ford Escort
Peugeot 206

Peugeot 208

Subaru
Impreza GC8

CC Class Club

1975

998

2500

1998

1600

2000

1998

1998

1993

1800

1600

1990

11

10

12

BADMC/ Maiden City
Whickham & DMC/ Hexham &

DMC

Magherafelt and District/
Magherafelt

East Ayrshire Car Club

Bolton-le-Moors CC/ Donegal

East Ayrshire CC/ SMRC

Highland

Stonehaven & District Motor /

Saltire Rally Club

Malton

Skye Rally Club/ Border Ecosse

Magherafelt/ Donegal

Solway

HCC/ 63CC

Entrant/Sponsor

MK Transport Fuchs Lubricants LWH Harkness
competion tyres

Team Valley Service & MOT / 2300 CLUB John
Easson Award

Cmg contracts Portglenone

Pure IT Refurbished

Streamline construction



No
53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

Crew

Alexander Vassallo/
lan Parker

Jim Robertson/ Colin
Maxwell

Alister MacArthur/
Chris Robertson
Stephen Whitford /
Phillip Morrow

Barry Meeke/ Jarlath
Kelly

Graeme Sherry /
Ewan Lees

Stuart Irvine/ Marc
Irvine

Johnnie Mackay/
Emily Easton-Page

Willie Pollock/ Helen
Brown

Brian Ross / Jamie
Mactavish

David Dobson/
Graham Hepworth
Niall Cowan Jr/
Callum Shanks

Car

Subaru
Impreza

Ford Escort

Talbot
Sunbeam

Nissan Micra

Nissan Micra

Subaru
Impreza N12

Hyundai
Accent WRC

Ford Fiesta ST

Ford Escort
Mk |

Ford Escort
MK 11

Ford Escort

MG ZR

CC Class Club

2000

1998

1998

1400

1400

2000

1998

1999

1998

2000

1998

1598

9

10

11

EACC/ Mull Car Club

South of Scotland car club/
SoSCC

Mull Car Club

BADMC

Ballinahinch Motor Club/ Bolton-

le-moors

Coltness Car Club / Glenrothes
Motor Sport Club

SSCC

Stonehaven & District MC

East Ayrshire/ South of Scotland

63cc/ Saltire

BTRDA/ llkley and District MC

Solway Car Club

Entrant/Sponsor

Forth Containers

ISS (Aberdeen) Ltd, Strathdon Solutions, West
End Motor Company, Vans 4 U Aberdeen,
Stark Motorsport

POLLOCK TRANSPORT

SBK SUILVEN Ltd, Carbon Positive Motorsport

Joe Drive; R Earsman Ltd; Justin Rooke
Transport; Ae Forest Bikeshop & Cafe; CM
Agricultural Service



No
65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

Crew

Alistair Brearley/ Paul
Barbet

Fraser Smith/ Steven
Brown

Scott Peacock/
Charlotte McDowall

Andy Kelly/ Roy
Campbell

Tom Coughtrie/ lan
Fraser

Jim McDowall/ Jamie
McDowall

Dave Forrest/ Jamie
Forrest

Richard Stewart/
George Myatt
Duncan Ferguson/
Alexander Murphy
Andy Johnson/ Jim
McSherry

Mike Moates/
Michael Moates

Jan Budge/ Bruce
Lindsay

Car

Ford Escort
Mk |1

Honda Civic

MG ZR

Ford Escort
Mk1 RS2000

Mitsubishi
Galant VR4

Ford Escort

Ford Escort
MK I
Peugeot 208
Rally 4

Ford Escort
BDG
Vauxhall
Chevette HSR
Subaru
Impreza
Subaru
Impreza

CC Class Club

1998

1600

1600

1993

2025

1998

1998

1198

1975

1998

1998

5

11

12

11

12

12

Border Ecosse CC Ltd/ Hawick &

Border CC
Coltness/ Highland

Solway Car Club/ Mull Car Club

Coltness Car Club and RSAC/
Machars Car Club Ltd / Royal
Scottish Automobil

BTRDA HRCR EACC/ Mull CC
BTRDA

MULL

HCRC - RAC - llkley/ BTRDA -
llkley & District

Solway

EACC

UVCC/ UAC

Highland Car Club and 63 CC/

63CC
Solway/

Entrant/Sponsor

Creative Designs Contract Kitchens

Motorwise Recovery Newton Stewart

Strasse Porsche - M1 Motorparts - PMC
Midlands

autoshop.co.uk

DALMELLINGTON INN / ATC BODYWORX /
ALDOSPORT

Johnsons Coffee, Bellagio

Moates Offshore, Millers Oil ,Colin Lawson
Transport ,Albyn Garage , McCombie Builders
CHONKA MOT of BEDALE , JANTECH

AUTOSERVICES , RAZZLE ADULT
MAGAZINE



No
77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

Crew

Donald Brooker/
Tony Booth

George Bryson/
Jacqueline Bryson
Niall Cowan/ Chris
Wareham

Jordan Anderson/
Clare Mackenzie
Marcel Freling/ Karen
Robinson

Jack Cairns/ Martin
Brady

Paul Rawson/ Paul
Wild

Ernie Lee / Patricia
Lee

Rhuaridh Campbell/
Shaina Archibald
Ashleigh Morris/
Martin Haggett
Bryan Gourlay / Scott
Gourlay

Martyn Erskine/ Mark
Burgess

Jonathan Hodgson/
Gary Baker

Car
Subaru
Legacy RS
Ford Escort
RS1600
MG 3

Peugeot 306
GTi

MG 3

Ford Fiesta R2

Ford Escort

BMW 325i

Chrysler
Sunbeam

Ford Fiesta
R200

Peugeot 205
GTi

Peugeot 206

Suzuki Swift

CC Class Club

1998

1975

1598

1998

1398

1600

1600

2495

2000

1598

1580

1600

1586

12

11

11

12

Stonehaven

EACC

Solway/ Machars

Highland Car Club

Solway Car Club (joining with this

entry!)/ Solway Car Club
Omagh/ Bolton Le Moors Car

Club

HRCR/ YSCC

63/ 63CC

Skye Rally Club
Dunfermline CC / BTRDA
Solway Car Club

Machars

York Motor Club

Entrant/Sponsor

Howford Hydraulics Ltd

Niall Cowan

Haddo Energy

Morris Lubricants, Demon Tweeks, FJ-RS

Engineering, Carbon Positive Motorsport

Erskine Automotive Services

BLS Stay Compliant Data Protection services &
Cheviot Brewery Northumbria



No
90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

Crew

Ron Horne/ Steven
Kerschat

Kevin Downes/
Richard Wardle

lan Milne/ Dawn
Milne

Tommy Heard/ Greg
McCutcheon

Aileen Forrest/ John
Forrest

Orrin McDonnell/
Niall MacPhee

Kevin Maguire/
Karen MacLeod
Meghan Okane/ John
Okane

Cameron Black/ John
Jack

Car

Subaru
Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo
8

Ford Escort
MK I

Ford Escort
MK I
Mitsubishi Evo
9

Subaru
Impreza
Hillman
Avenger

Ford Fiesta

Mazda 323
Turbo 4x4

There are 96 entries, and 91 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

CC Class Club

1994

2000

1994

2000

1998

1994

1598

1600

1600

9

12

SDMC / HIGHLAND CAR CLUB
Malton/ Mull Car Club, Malton
63 Car Club

Hawick & Border Car Club

63 Car Club Elgin Ltd/ 63 Car
Club (Elgin) Ltd

Isle of Skye RC

EACC/ Coltness Car Club

Skye/ Skyw

SDMC/ HCC

Entrant/Sponsor

Minster Alarms / Snowden Motorsport / lan

Brown Tyres

Duvet Talk, AG Autotech Hawick

247 Machining Services Ltd/Wellvene
Engineered Well Solutions

Five Mile Garage, Gavin Bain & Company,
Genny Hire LTD, ITC Hydraulics

These results became Final on Saturday 11th September 2021 at 18:45 BST and were signed by Michael Riddick (Clerk of the Course)



Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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ILLS RAVLYSS i
e ———— Final

Car

o 01 W

22
12
20
15
14
31

24
11
28
37
23
18
45
26

Cls
10
10
10
10

10
10
10

H

Crew

David Bogie/ John Rowan

Garry Pearson/ Niall Burns
Stephen Petch/ Michael Wilkinson
Niall McCullagh/ Ryan McCloskey

Scott Beattie/ Paula Swinscoe
John Wink/ Neil Shanks
Martin Cairns/ Kenny Bustard

lan Forgan/ Chris Lees

8 Niall Devine / Liam Mcintyre

9 Angus Lawrie / Paul Gribben

10

10

0 0 0O U1 W

Jock Armstrong/ Cameron Fair
Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
Bruce McCombie/ Michael Coutts
lan Baumgart/ Dave Robson
Peter Stewart/ Kevin Rae

Shane McGirr / Darren Curren
Liam Regan/ David McElroy

Duncan Campbell/ Michael Cruickshank

lan Dickson / Dean O Sullivan

Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2021

Individual Times

6:26
6:25
6:36
6:39

6:47
6:44
6:50
7:18
6:51
6:43
6:26
6:53
8:08
6:56
7:05
7:01
7:10
7:07
7:12

2
4:54
4:53
5:05
5:08

5:17
5:15
5:13
5:14
5:19
5:18
5:00
5:22
5:44
5:21
5:32
5:26
5:38
5:33
5:37

3

4

5

7:28 6:10 4:41
7:36 6:14 4:49
7:48 6:19 4:51
7:52 6:19 4:55
Car 6 Penalty details:-

8:05
8:04
7:59
7:58
8:05
8:10
7:38
8:08
7:59
8:19
8:26
8:10
8:27
8:28
8:43

6:33
6:33
6:39
6:34
6:42
6:38
7:10
6:46
6:29
6:59
6:50
7:35
6:55
6:59
7:02

5:03
5:03
4:58
4:57
5:04
5:11
5:25
5:13
5:02
5:17
5:23
5:18
5:19
5:30
5:25

In Position Order

7:18
7:29
7:29
7:41

7:37
7:48
7:49
7:38
7:47
8:01
8:25
8:07
7:39
8:10
8:12
8:06
8:22
8:24

Cls OIA
6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
36:57 1 1
37:26 2 2
38:08 3 3
0:30 39:04 4 4
0:30 for Chicane penalty
39:22 1 5
39:27 5 6
39:28 6 7
39:39 7 8
39:48 1 9
40:01 2 10
40:04 8 11
40:29 1 12
41:01 9 13
41.02 2 14
41:28 1 15
41:36 2 16
41:51 3 17
42:01 4 18
42:22 5 19

8:23

to MC 6C


http://gallowayhillsrally.co.uk/
http://gallowayhillsrally.co.uk/

Crew

Stanley Orr/ Graham Henderson
Kevin Crawford / Andrew Stevenson
Matt Calderwood/ Philip Sandham
Paul McErlean/ Niall Mckenna
Robert Adamson/ Jane Nicol

Michael Renton/ John Shepheard

4 Brian Ross / Jamie Mactavish

Richard Spink/ Nigel Hutchinson
Tom Coughtrie/ lan Fraser
Chris McGurk / Gary Byrne
Fraser Smith/ Steven Brown

7 Jan Budge/ Bruce Lindsay

Dave Forrest/ Jamie Forrest

Niall Cowan Jr/ Callum Shanks

4 Jordan Anderson/ Clare Mackenzie

Car Cls
40 11
39 9
35 8
42 6
34 10
52 7
62
48 12
69 12
44 10
66 2
76
71 11
64 2
80
67 2
73 12
74 12
55 5
65 5
60 4
82 3
79 2

Scott Peacock/ Charlotte McDowall

Duncan Ferguson/ Alexander Murphy

Andy Johnson/ Jim McSherry

Alister MacArthur/ Chris Robertson
Alistair Brearley/ Paul Barbet
Johnnie Mackay/ Emily Easton-Page
Jack Cairns/ Martin Brady

Niall Cowan/ Chris Wareham

1
7:18
7:09
7:10
7:10
7:15
7:19
7:37
7:29
7:43
7:50
7:45
7:48
7:38
8:35
7:40
7:53
7:32
7:48
7:44
8:11
7:41
8:00

7:52

2
5:35
5:32
5:45
5:35
5:43
5:48
5:58
6:01
6:04
6:02
6:16
6:07
6:06
6:02
6:10
6:17
6:10
6:03
5:59
6:25
5:59
6:13

6:27

3
8:30
8:43
8:43
8:27
8:40
8:45
8:59
9:04
9:10
9:12
9:22
9:18
9:11
9:03
9:20
9:12
9:18
9:14
8:56
9:26
9:21
9:06

4
7:06
7:00
7:08
7:00
7:.07
7:07
7:21
7:17
7:20
7:25
7:27
7:30
7:36
7:23
7:28
7:22
7:42
7:44
9:26
7:48
7:45
7:24

5
5:31
5:34
5:30
5:30
5:36
5:37
5:40
5:57
5:52
5:57
5:49
5:52
6:02
5:53
6:09
6:05
6:08
6:06
6:13
6:16
6:19
5:56

8:27
8:35
8:20
8:55
8:26
8:42
8:50
9:03
8:58
8:57
8:56
9:02
9:06
8:52
9:16
9:19
9:24
9:19
9:09
9:33
10:35
10:44

Car 82 Penalty details:-
9:42 7:53 6:24 9:44

42:27
42:33
42:36
42:37
42:47
43:18
44:25
44:51
45:07
45:23
45:35
45:37
45:39
45:48
46:03
46:08
46:14
46:14
47:27
47:39
47:40
0:30 47:53

Cls OIA
6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

1
3
6

10

=
= N

W A WA WWDNDNDNDNPRE

2

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

0:30 for Chicane penalty

48:02

4

42



Crew

Ernie Lee / Patricia Lee
Richard Stewart/ George Myatt
Paul Rawson/ Paul Wild

5 Jim McDowall/ Jamie McDowall

7 Cameron Black/ John Jack

5 Rhuaridh Campbell/ Shaina Archibald

Donald Brooker/ Tony Booth
George Bryson/ Jacqueline Bryson

3 Ashleigh Morris/ Martin Haggett

9 William H. Paterson/ Tom Hynd

9 Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest

2 Kevin Duggan/ Keith Bovaird

John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd
Bryan Gourlay / Scott Gourlay

Tommy Heard/ Greg McCutcheon
lan Milne/ Dawn Milne

2 Martyn Erskine/ Mark Burgess

Car Cls
84 12
72 3
83 11
70
98
85
77 12
78 11
86
38
94
50
29 10
87 2
93 5
92 12
88
90

9 Ron Horne/ Steven Kerschat

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

1
8:03
8:17
7:56
8:24
8:04
8:07
8:16
8:14
8:13
6:58
8:29

10:45
14:00
8:50

8:29
8:43
9:38
8:20

2
6:25
6:29
6:25
6:30
6:32
6:34
6:39
6:23
6:39
5:21
6:45
6:08
6:17
6:42

7:10
7:11
7:04
6:28

3
9:48
9:45
9:50
9:52
9:54
9:49
9:57
9:54
9:58
8:20
10:01

9:24
10:15
10:19

4
8:02
7:56
8:07
7:56
8:02
8:03
8:03
8:14
8:14
7:00
8:19
7:38
6:57
8:35

5
6:20
6:20
6:31
6:25
6:34
6:39
6:28
6:34
6:35
5:11
6:42
6:08
5:22
6:52

9:43
9:46
9:56
9:44
9:51
9:46
9:46
10:03
10:03
17:00
10:16
10:32
8:17
10:08

Car 87 Penalty details:-
10:27 8:22 7:08 10:42
10:47 8:56 7:30 11:07
10:36 8:18 6:48 12:44
9:45 8:12 6:30 16:54
Car 90 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Chicane penalty

Cls OIA
6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

48:21 5 43
48:33 3 44
48:45 3 45
48:51 5 46
48:57 3 47
48:58 6 48
49:09 6 49
49:22 4 50
49:42 4 51
49:50 4 52
50:32 5 53
50:35 5 54
51:.08 12 55
0:30 51:56 6 56
0:30 for Chicane penalty
52:18 7 57
54:14 7 58
55:08 7 59
0:30 56:39 6 60



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Cairn Edward 1 Fleet 1 Dunharberry 1 Cairn Edward 2 Fleet 2 Dunharberry 2
6.75 miles 5.45 miles 7.90 miles 6.75 miles 5.45 miles 7.90 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 11th September 2021 at 18:45 BST and were signed by Michael Riddick (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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GALLOWAY ==
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ILLS RAVLYSS )
e ———— Final

Car

o o~ WDN

10
11
12
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Cls
10
10
10
10
10
10

10

H

Crew

David Bogie/ John Rowan

Jock Armstrong/ Cameron Fair
Garry Pearson/ Niall Burns
Freddie Milne/ Patrick Walsh
Stephen Petch/ Michael Wilkinson
Niall McCullagh/ Ryan McCloskey

Vivian Hamill/ Lorcan Moore

9 Michael Binnie/ Claire Mole

8 Rory Young/ Allan Cathers

10
10
10

10

Jason Mitchell/ Peter Ward
Bruce McCombie/ Michael Coutts
John Wink/ Neil Shanks

Niall Devine / Liam Mclintyre

lan Forgan/ Chris Lees

9 Keith Morris/ Terry Mallin
9 Scott Macbeth/ Daniel Forsyth
8 Liam Regan/ David McElroy

10
10

Joe Hegarty/ David Turkington
Martin Cairns/ Kenny Bustard

Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2021

Individual Times

6:26
6:26
6:25

6:36
6:39

6:34
6:41
6:49
6:28
8:08
6:44
6:51
7:18

6:39
7:10

6:50

2
4:54
5:00
4:53

5:05
5:08

5:03
5:05
5:27
5:18
5:44
5:15
5:19
5:14

5:38

5:13

3
7:28
7:38
7:36

7:48
7:52

4
6:10
7:10
6:14
6:27
6:19
6:19

5
4:41
5:25
4:49
5:07
4:51
4:55

In Starting Order

6
7:18
8:25
7:29

7:29
7:41

Car 6 Penalty details:-

7:43
7:48
8:10
7:38
7:59
8:04
8:05
7:58

8:27

7:59

14:00
6:26

6:29
6:33
6:42
6:34

6:55

6:39

6:40
5:29

5:02
5:03
5:04
4:57

5:19

4:58

7:39
7:48
7:47
7:38

8:22

7:49

Cls
Penalty Total Pos

36:57
40:04
37:26
Off road
38:08 3
0:30 39:04
0:30 for Chicane penalty
Mechanical
Mechanical
Stopped in stage
Stopped in stage

41:01 9
39:27 5
39:48 1
39:39 7
Off road
Off road
41:51 3
Retired before SS1
39:28 6

to MC 6C

OIA
Pos

1
11
2

13

17


http://gallowayhillsrally.co.uk/
http://gallowayhillsrally.co.uk/

Crew

Stephen Dickson/ Patrick McCrudden
Scott Beattie/ Paula Swinscoe

Shane McGirr / Darren Curren

Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
Sean Devine/ Martin Forrest

8 lan Dickson / Dean O Sullivan

8 lan Baumgart/ Dave Robson

John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd

9 Scott McCombie/ Mark Fisher

9 Angus Lawrie / Paul Gribben

3 Eamonn Kelly/ Conor Mohan

8 Paul Britton/ Damian Garvey

Robert Adamson/ Jane Nicol

Matt Calderwood/ Philip Sandham
John McClory/ David M.C. Hood
Peter Stewart/ Kevin Rae

William H. Paterson/ Tom Hynd
Kevin Crawford / Andrew Stevenson

Stanley Orr/ Graham Henderson

3 Ewan Tindall/ Andrew Roughead

6 Paul McErlean/ Niall Mckenna

9 Robert David Harkness/ Mike Curry

Car Cls
21 8
22 9
23 5
24 5
25 10
26
28
29 10
30
31
32
33
34 10
35 8
36 9
37 3
38 9
39 9
40 11
41
42
43
44 10
45 8

Chris McGurk / Gary Byrne
Duncan Campbell/ Michael Cruickshank

1
7:03
6:47
7:01
6:53
6:41
7:12
6:56

14:00

6:51
6:43
6:54
7:03
7:15
7:10

7:05
6:58
7:09
7:18
7:04
7:10
7:09
7:50
7:07

2
5:31
5:17
5:26
5:22
5:15
5:37
5:21
6:17
5:30
5:18

5:15
5:43
5:45

5:32
5:21
5:32
5:35
5:45
5:35
5:29
6:02
5:33

3
8:22
8:05
8:10
8:08

8:43
8:19
10:15
8:18
8:10

14:07
8:40
8:43

8:26
8:20
8:43
8:30
8:28
8:27
8:19
9:12
8:28

6:33
7:35
6:46

7:02
6:59
6:57
7:30
6:38
6:43
7:43
7:07
7:08

6:50
7:00
7:00
7:06
6:57
7:00
6:47
7:25
6:59

5

5:03
5:18
5:13

5:25
5:17
5:22

5:11

5:36
5:30

5:23
5:11
5:34
5:31
7:46
5:30
5:19
5:57
5:30

6 Penalty

7:37
8:06
8:07

8:23
8:10
8:17

8:01
8:13

8:26
8:20

8:12
17:00
8:35
8:27

8:55

8:57
8:24

Cls
Total Pos
Mechanical
39:22 1
41:36 2
40:29
Off road
42:22
41:02
51:08 12
Transmission
40:01 2
Off road
Mechanical
42:47 10
42:36 6
Non Starter
41:28 1
49:50 4
42:33 3
42:27 1
Turbo
42:37 1
Stopped in stage
45:23 11
42:01 4

O/A
Pos

16
12

19
14
55

10

24

22

15

52

21

20

23

29
18



Car Cls

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

5
4

H
0 F Fk 01 01 © N W DN B~DN

[EEY
o

Crew

Steven Wood/ Mary Wood

Bobby Mitchell/ Craig Wallace
Richard Spink/ Nigel Hutchinson
Paddy Munro/ Dave O'Brien
Kevin Duggan/ Keith Bovaird
Scott Sloan/ David Sloan

Michael Renton/ John Shepheard
Alexander Vassallo/ lan Parker
Jim Robertson/ Colin Maxwell
Alister MacArthur/ Chris Robertson
Stephen Whitford / Phillip Morrow
Barry Meeke/ Jarlath Kelly
Graeme Sherry / Ewan Lees

Stuart Irvine/ Marc Irvine

4 Johnnie Mackay/ Emily Easton-Page

5 Willie Pollock/ Helen Brown

4 Brian Ross / Jamie Mactavish

11

David Dobson/ Graham Hepworth

2 Niall Cowan Jr/ Callum Shanks

5 Alistair Brearley/ Paul Barbet

2 Fraser Smith/ Steven Brown

2 Scott Peacock/ Charlotte McDowall

11
12

Andy Kelly/ Roy Campbell
Tom Coughtrie/ lan Fraser

7:27
7:30
7:29

10:45

7:19

7:31
7:44
7:19
7:34

7:27
7:41
7:53
7:37
7:24
8:35
8:11
7:45
7:53
7:29
7:43

5:43
6:01

6:08

5:48

5:59
5:50
6:22

5:59
6:14
5:58

6:02
6:25
6:16
6:17
5:49
6:04

8:48
9:04

9:24

8:45

8:56
8:55
9:03

9:21
9:11
8:59

9:03
9:26
9:22
9:12
8:52
9:10

7:18
717

7:38

7:07

9:26
7:16
7:21

7:45
7:43
7:21

7:23
7:48
7:27
7:22
7:33
7:20

5

5:57

6:08

5:37

6:13

6:19
6:05
5:40

5:53
6:16
5:49
6:05
5:52
5:52

6 Penalty

9:03
8:48
10:32

8:42

9:09

10:35
8:50
8:52
9:33
8:56

9:19

8:58

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
Gearbox
Stopped in stage
44:51 1 27
Stopped in stage
50:35 5 54
Non Starter
43:18 1 25
Non Starter
Mechanical
47:27 3 38
Mechanical
Stopped in stage
Off in ditch
Electrical
47:40 3 40
Stopped in stage
44:25 1 26
Retired on start line SS2
45:48 2 33
47:39 4 39
45:35 1 30
46:08 3 35
Stopped in stage
45:07 2 28



Crew

Jim McDowall/ Jamie McDowall
Dave Forrest/ Jamie Forrest

Richard Stewart/ George Myatt
Duncan Ferguson/ Alexander Murphy

Andy Johnson/ Jim McSherry

7 Mike Moates/ Michael Moates

7 Jan Budge/ Bruce Lindsay

Donald Brooker/ Tony Booth
George Bryson/ Jacqueline Bryson
Niall Cowan/ Chris Wareham
Jordan Anderson/ Clare Mackenzie
Marcel Freling/ Karen Robinson

Jack Cairns/ Martin Brady

Paul Rawson/ Paul Wild
Ernie Lee / Patricia Lee

5 Rhuaridh Campbell/ Shaina Archibald
3 Ashleigh Morris/ Martin Haggett

2 Bryan Gourlay / Scott Gourlay

2 Martyn Erskine/ Mark Burgess

2 Jonathan Hodgson/ Gary Baker

Car Cls
70 5
71 11
72 3
73 12
74 12
75
76
77 12
78 11
79 2
80 4
81 1
82 3
83 11
84 12
85
86
87
88
89
90

9 Ron Horne/ Steven Kerschat

1
8:24
7:38
8:17
7:32
7:48
7:52
7:48
8:16
8:14
7:52
7:40
8:14
8:00

7:56
8:03
8:07
8:13
8:50

9:38
9:04
8:20

2
6:30
6:06
6:29
6:10
6:03
6:13
6:07
6:39
6:23
6:27
6:10
6:30
6:13

6:25
6:25
6:34
6:39
6:42

7:04
7:16
6:28

3
9:52
9:11
9:45
9:18
9:14
9:13
9:18
9:57
9:54
9:42
9:20
9:51
9:06

4
7:56
7:36
7:56
7:42
7:44
7:33
7:30
8:03
8:14
7:53
7:28

7:24

5
6:25
6:02
6:20
6:08
6:06

5:52
6:28
6:34
6:24
6:09

5:56

6
9:44
9:06
9:46
9:24
9:19

9:02
9:46
10:03
9:44
9:16

10:44

Car 82 Penalty details:-

9:50
9:48
9:49
9:58
10:19

8:07
8:02
8:03
8:14
8:35

6:31
6:20
6:39
6:35
6:52

9:56
9:43
9:46
10:03
10:08

Car 87 Penalty detalils:-
10:36 8:18 6:48 12:44
10:41 8:41 7:04

9:45 8:12 6:30 16:54

Car 90 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Chicane penalty

Cls

Penalty Total Pos

48:51 5

45:39 2

48:33 3

46:14 3

46:14 4

Stopped in stage

45:37 2

49:09 6

49:22 4

48:02 4

46:03 2

Stopped in stage

0:30 47:53 2
0:30 for Chicane penalty

48:45 3

48:21 5

48:58 6

49:42 4

0:30 51:56 6
0:30 for Chicane penalty

55:08 7

Stopped in stage

0:30 56:39 6

O/A
Pos

46
32
44
36
37

31
49
50
42
34

41

45

43

48

51

56

59

60



Car
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Cls Crew
9 Kevin Downes/ Richard Wardle

12 lan Milne/ Dawn Milne
Tommy Heard/ Greg McCutcheon
Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest
Orrin McDonnell/ Niall MacPhee
Kevin Maguire/ Karen MacLeod
Meghan Okane/ John Okane
Cameron Black/ John Jack

~N NN 00 © o

Stage 1 Stage 2
Cairn Edward 1 Fleet 1
6.75 miles 5.45 miles

1
8:16
8:43
8:29
8:29

9:01

8:04

2
6:38
7:11
7:10
6:45

7:01

6:32

Stage 3
Dunharberry 1
7.90 miles

3
9:54
10:47
10:27
10:01

10:17

9:54

4
8:28
8:56
8:22
8:19

8:19

8:02

5 6 Penalty

7:30 11:07
7:08 10:42
6:42 10:16

6:34 9:51

Stage 4

Cairn Edward 2

6.75 miles

Total

Stopped in stage

54:14
52:18
50:32

Non Starter

Stopped in stage

Non Starter
48:57

Stage 5
Fleet 2
5.45 miles

Cls
Pos

7

7
5

3

O/A
Pos

58
57
53

a7

Stage 6
Dunharberry 2
7.90 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 11th September 2021 at 18:45 BST and were signed by Michael Riddick (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car ClIs Crew 1
Class 10
1 10 David Bogie/ John Rowan 6:26
3 10 Garry Pearson/ Niall Burns 6:25
5 10 Stephen Petch/ Michael Wilkinson 6:36
6 10 Niall McCullagh/ Ryan McCloskey 6:39
12 10 John Wink/ Neil Shanks 6:44
20 10 Martin Cairns/ Kenny Bustard 6:50
15 10 lan Forgan/ Chris Lees 7:18

2 10 Jock Armstrong/ Cameron Fair 6:26
11 10 Bruce McCombie/ Michael Coutts 8:08
34 10 Robert Adamson/ Jane Nicol 7:15
44 10 Chris McGurk / Gary Byrne 7:50
29 10 John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd 14:00

Class 11

40 11 Stanley Orr/ Graham Henderson 7:18
71 11 Dave Forrest/ Jamie Forrest 7:38
83 11 Paul Rawson/ Paul Wild 7:56
78 11 George Bryson/ Jacqueline Bryson 8:14

Class 12

Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2021

Individual Times

4:54
4:53
5:05
5:08

5:15
5:13
5:14
5:00
5:44
5:43
6:02
6:17

5:35
6:06
6:25
6:23

5

7:28 6:10 4:41
7:36 6:14 4:49
7:48 6:19 4:51
7:52 6:19 4:55
Car 6 Penalty details:-

8:04
7:59
7:58
7:38
7:59
8:40
9:12
10:15

8:30
9:11
9:50
9:54

6:33
6:39
6:34
7:10
6:29
7:07
7:25
6:57

7:06
7:36
8:07
8:14

5:03
4:58
4:57
5:25
5:02
5:36
5:57
5:22

5:31
6:02
6:31
6:34

7:18
7:29
7:29
7:41

7:48
7:49
7:38
8:25
7:39
8:26
8:57
8:17

8:27
9:06
9:56
10:03

In Class Order

Cls OIA
6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

36:57 1 1
37:26 2 2
38:08 3 3
0:30 39:04 4 4
0:30 for Chicane penalty
39:27 5
39:28 6
39:39 7
40:04 8 11
41:01 9 13
42:47 10 24
45:23 11 29
51:.08 12 55
42:27 1 20
45:39 2 32
48:45 3 45
49:22 4 50

to MC 6C
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Car Cls

48
69
73
74
84
77
92

12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Class 2

66
64
67
79
50
87

88

N N N N N DN

2

Class 3

37
82

72
86

Crew

Richard Spink/ Nigel Hutchinson

Tom Coughtrie/ lan Fraser

Duncan Ferguson/ Alexander Murphy
Andy Johnson/ Jim McSherry

Ernie Lee / Patricia Lee

Donald Brooker/ Tony Booth

lan Milne/ Dawn Milne

Fraser Smith/ Steven Brown

Niall Cowan Jr/ Callum Shanks
Scott Peacock/ Charlotte McDowall
Niall Cowan/ Chris Wareham

Kevin Duggan/ Keith Bovaird
Bryan Gourlay / Scott Gourlay

Martyn Erskine/ Mark Burgess

3 Peter Stewart/ Kevin Rae

3 Jack Cairns/ Martin Brady

3 Richard Stewart/ George Myatt

3 Ashleigh Morris/ Martin Haggett

Class 4

62

4

Brian Ross / Jamie Mactavish

1
7:29
7:43
7:32
7:48
8:03
8:16
8:43

7:45
8:35
7:53
7:52
10:45
8:50

9:38

7:05
8:00

8:17
8:13

7:37

2
6:01
6:04
6:10
6:03
6:25
6:39
7:11

6:16
6:02
6:17
6:27
6:08
6:42

7:04

5:32
6:13

6:29
6:39

5:58

3
9:04
9:10
9:18
9:14
9:48
9:57

10:47

9:22
9:03
9:12
9:42
9:24
10:19

4
7:17
7:20
7:42
7:44
8:02
8:03
8:56

7:27
7:23
7:22
7:53
7:38
8:35

5
5:57
5:52
6:08
6:06
6:20
6:28
7:30

5:49
5:53
6:05
6:24
6:08
6:52

9:03
8:58
9:24
9:19
9:43
9:46
11:07

8:56
8:52
9:19
9:44
10:32
10:08

Car 87 Penalty details:-
10:36 8:18 6:48 12:44

8:26 6:50 5:23 8:12
9:06 7:24 5:56 10:44
Car 82 Penalty details:-
9:45 7:56 6:20 9:46
9:58 8:14 6:35 10:03

8:59 7:21 5:40 8:50

Cls OIA
6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

44:51 1 27
45:07 2 28
46:14 3 36
46:14 4 37
48:21 5 43
49:09 6 49
54:14 7 58
45:35 1 30
45:48 2 33
46:08 3 35
48:02 4 42
50:35 5 54
0:30 51:56 6 56
0:30 for Chicane penalty
55:08 7 59
41:28 1 15
0:30 47:53 2 41
0:30 for Chicane penalty
48:33 3 44
49:42 4 51
44:25 1 26



Car Cls
80 4
60 4

Class 5
24 5
23 5
5 5
65 5
70 5
85 5
93 5

Class 6
42 6

Class 7
52
76
98 7

Class 8
14 8
28 8
18 8
45 8
26 8
35 8

Class 9

Crew
Jordan Anderson/ Clare Mackenzie
Johnnie Mackay/ Emily Easton-Page

Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
Shane McGirr / Darren Curren

Alister MacArthur/ Chris Robertson
Alistair Brearley/ Paul Barbet

Jim McDowall/ Jamie McDowall
Rhuaridh Campbell/ Shaina Archibald
Tommy Heard/ Greg McCutcheon

Paul McErlean/ Niall Mckenna

7 Michael Renton/ John Shepheard
7 Jan Budge/ Bruce Lindsay

Cameron Black/ John Jack

Niall Devine / Liam Mcintyre

lan Baumgart/ Dave Robson

Liam Regan/ David McElroy

Duncan Campbell/ Michael Cruickshank
lan Dickson / Dean O Sullivan

Matt Calderwood/ Philip Sandham

1
7:40
7:41

6:53
7:.01
7:44
8:11
8:24
8:07
8:29

7:10

7:19
7:48
8:04

6:51
6:56
7:10
7:07
7:12
7:10

2
6:10
5:59

5:22
5:26
5:59
6:25
6:30
6:34
7:10

5:35

5:48
6:07
6:32

5:19
5:21
5:38
5:33
5:37
5:45

3
9:20
9:21

8:08
8:10
8:56
9:26
9:52
9:49
10:27

8:27

8:45
9:18
9:54

8:05
8:19
8:27
8:28
8:43
8:43

4
7:28
7:45

6:46
7:35
9:26
7:48
7:56
8:03
8:22

7:00

7:07
7:30
8:02

6:42
6:59
6:55
6:59
7:02
7:08

5
6:09
6:19

5:13
5:18
6:13
6:16
6:25
6:39
7:08

5:30

5:37
5:52
6:34

5:04
5:17
5:19
5:30
5:25
5:30

9:16
10:35

8:07
8:06
9:09
9:33
9:44
9:46
10:42

8:55

8:42
9:02
9:51

7:47
8:10
8:22
8:24
8:23
8:20

46:03
47:40

40:29
41:36
4727
47:39
48:51
48:58
52:18

42:37

43:18
45:37
48:57

39:48
41:02
41:51
42:01
42:22
42:36

Cls OIA
6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

2
3

~N o o~ WON R
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34
40

12
16
38
39
46
48
57

23

25
31
47

14
17
18
19
22



Car
22
31
39
38
94
90

Cls Crew

Scott Beattie/ Paula Swinscoe
Angus Lawrie / Paul Gribben

Kevin Crawford / Andrew Stevenson
William H. Paterson/ Tom Hynd

Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest

© © © © O ©

Ron Horne/ Steven Kerschat

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2
Cairn Edward 1 Fleet 1
6.75 miles 5.45 miles

1
6:47
6:43
7:09
6:58
8:29
8:20

2
5:17
5:18
5:32
5:21
6:45
6:28

Stage 3
Dunharberry 1
7.90 miles

3
8:05
8:10
8:43
8:20

10:01
9:45

4
6:33
6:38
7:00
7:00
8:19
8:12

5:03 7:37
5:11 8:01
5:34 8:35
5:11 17:00
6:42 10:16
6:30 16:54

39:22
40:01
42:33
49:50
50:32
0:30 56:39

Cls OIA
5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

1

g A W N

6

5
10
21
52
53
60

Car 90 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Chicane penalty

Stage 4
Cairn Edward 2
6.75 miles

Stage 5
Fleet 2

5.45 miles

Stage 6
Dunharberry 2
7.90 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 11th September 2021 at 18:45 BST and were signed by Michael Riddick (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car Cls Crew

22
12
20
15
14
31

24
11
28
37
23
18
45
26
40

10
10
10
10
9
10
10
10

David Bogie/ John Rowan

Garry Pearson/ Niall Burns
Stephen Petch/ Michael Wilkinson
Niall McCullagh/ Ryan McCloskey
Scott Beattie/ Paula Swinscoe
John Wink/ Neil Shanks

Martin Cairns/ Kenny Bustard

lan Forgan/ Chris Lees

Niall Devine / Liam Mclintyre
Angus Lawrie / Paul Gribben
Jock Armstrong/ Cameron Fair
Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
Bruce McCombie/ Michael Coutts
lan Baumgart/ Dave Robson
Peter Stewart/ Kevin Rae

Shane McGirr / Darren Curren

Liam Regan/ David McElroy

Duncan Campbell/ Michael Cruickshank

lan Dickson / Dean O Sullivan

Stanley Orr/ Graham Henderson

Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2021

Overall Results

Car

Mini JCW WRC
Skoda Fabia R5
Ford Fiesta WRC
Ford Fiesta R5
Mitsubishi Evo 7
Hyundai i20 R5
Ford Fiesta WRC
Ford Fiesta R5
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Focus WRC
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 208 Rally 4
Toyota Starlet
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Escort RS1600

Total

In Position Order

Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Penalty Pos Pos

36:57
37:26
38:08
39:04
39:22
39:27
39:28
39:39
39:48
40:01
40:04
40:29
41:01
41:02
41:28
41:36
41:51
42:01
42:22
42:27

1

R o0 b WO N FP N O FP 00N FP N O O FP b DN

© 00 N oo o0~ W NP
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O © ©® N O O~ W N PP O

+0:29
+1:11
+2:07
+2:25
+2:30
+2:31
+2:42
+2:51
+3:04
+3:07
+3:32
+4:04
+4.05
+4:31
+4:39
+4:54
+5:04
+5:25
+5:30

+0:29
+0:42
+0:56
+0:18
+0:05
+0:01
+0:11
+0:09
+0:13
+0:03
+0:25
+0:32
+0:01
+0:26
+0:08
+0:15
+0:10
+0:21
+0:05

to MC 6C
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Car Cls Crew

39
35
42
34
52
62
48
69
44
66
76
71
64
80
67
73
74
55
65
60
82
79
84
72

9
8
6
10
7

12

12

10
2

11

Kevin Crawford / Andrew Stevenson
Matt Calderwood/ Philip Sandham
Paul McErlean/ Niall Mckenna
Robert Adamson/ Jane Nicol
Michael Renton/ John Shepheard
Brian Ross / Jamie Mactavish
Richard Spink/ Nigel Hutchinson
Tom Coughtrie/ lan Fraser

Chris McGurk / Gary Byrne

Fraser Smith/ Steven Brown

Jan Budge/ Bruce Lindsay

Dave Forrest/ Jamie Forrest

Niall Cowan Jr/ Callum Shanks
Jordan Anderson/ Clare Mackenzie
Scott Peacock/ Charlotte McDowall

Duncan Ferguson/ Alexander Murphy

Andy Johnson/ Jim McSherry

Alister MacArthur/ Chris Robertson
Alistair Brearley/ Paul Barbet
Johnnie Mackay/ Emily Easton-Page
Jack Cairns/ Martin Brady

Niall Cowan/ Chris Wareham

Ernie Lee / Patricia Lee

Richard Stewart/ George Myatt

Car

Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi Evo 7
Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Fiesta R5
Subaru Impreza GC8
Ford Escort MKk 11
Ford Escort RS 1800
Mitsubishi Galant VR4
Ford Fiesta R5 Evo
Honda Civic

Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort MKk 11
MG ZR

Peugeot 306 GTi

MG ZR

Ford Escort BDG
Vauxhall Chevette HSR
Talbot Sunbeam
Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Fiesta ST

Ford Fiesta R2

MG 3

BMW 325i

Peugeot 208 Rally 4

Total

42:33
42:36
42:37
42:47
43:18
44:25
44:51
45:07
45:23
45:35
45:37
45:39
45:48
46:03
46:08
46:14
46:14
47:27
47:39
47:40
47:53
48:02
48:21
48:33

3
6
1
10
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Penalty Pos Pos

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+5:36
+5:39
+5:40
+5:50
+6:21
+7:28
+7:54
+8:10
+8:26
+8:38
+8:40
+8:42
+8:51
+9:06
+9:11
+9:17
+9:17
+10:30
+10:42
+10:43
+10:56
+11:05
+11:24
+11:36

+0:06
+0:03
+0:01
+0:10
+0:31
+1:07
+0:26
+0:16
+0:16
+0:12
+0:02
+0:02
+0:09
+0:15
+0:05
+0:06

+1:13
+0:12
+0:01
+0:13
+0:09
+0:19
+0:12



Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
83 11 Paul Rawson/ Paul Wild Ford Escort 48:45 3 45 +11:48 +0:12
70 5 Jim McDowall/ Jamie McDowall Ford Escort 48:51 5 46 +11:54 +0:06
98 7 Cameron Black/ John Jack Mazda 323 Turbo 4x4 48:57 3 47  +12:00 +0:06
85 5 Rhuaridh Campbell/ Shaina Archibald  Chrysler Sunbeam 48:58 6 48 +12:.01 +0:01
77 12 Donald Brooker/ Tony Booth Subaru Legacy RS 49:09 6 49 +12:12 +0:11
78 11 George Bryson/ Jacqueline Bryson Ford Escort RS1600 49:22 4 50 +12:25 +0:13
86 3 Ashleigh Morris/ Martin Haggett Ford Fiesta R200 49:42 4 51  +12:45 +0:20
38 9 William H. Paterson/ Tom Hynd Mitsubishi Evo 9 49:50 4 52  +12:53 +0:08
94 9 Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest Mitsubishi Evo 9 50:32 5 53 +13:35 +0:42
50 2 Kevin Duggan/ Keith Bovaird Peugeot 206 50:35 5 54 +13:38 +0:03
29 10 John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd Ford Fiesta R5 51:08 12 55 +14:11 +0:33
87 2 Bryan Gourlay / Scott Gourlay Peugeot 205 GTi 51:56 6 56  +14:59 +0:48
93 5 Tommy Heard/ Greg McCutcheon Ford Escort Mk 1l 52:18 7 57 +15:21 +0:22
92 12 lan Milne/ Dawn Milne Ford Escort Mk Il 54:14 7 58  +17:17 +1:56
88 2 Martyn Erskine/ Mark Burgess Peugeot 206 55:08 7 59 +18:11 +0:54
90 9 Ron Horne/ Steven Kerschat Subaru Impreza 56:39 6 60 +19:42 +1:31

These results became Final on Saturday 11th September 2021 at 18:45 BST and were signed by Michael Riddick (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car Cls Crew
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10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10

10

10
10

David Bogie/ John Rowan

Jock Armstrong/ Cameron Fair
Garry Pearson/ Niall Burns
Freddie Milne/ Patrick Walsh
Stephen Petch/ Michael Wilkinson
Niall McCullagh/ Ryan McCloskey
Vivian Hamill/ Lorcan Moore
Michael Binnie/ Claire Mole

Rory Young/ Allan Cathers

Jason Mitchell/ Peter Ward

Bruce McCombie/ Michael Coutts
John Wink/ Neil Shanks

Niall Devine / Liam Mcintyre

lan Forgan/ Chris Lees

Keith Morris/ Terry Mallin

Scott Macbeth/ Daniel Forsyth
Liam Regan/ David McElroy

Joe Hegarty/ David Turkington
Martin Cairns/ Kenny Bustard
Stephen Dickson/ Patrick McCrudden

Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2021

Overall Results

Car

Mini JCW WRC
Ford Fiesta R5
Skoda Fabia R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta WRC
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Fiesta Rally 3
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Focus WRC
Hyundai i20 R5
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Fiesta R5
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta WRC
Mitsubishi Evo 9

In Starting Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

36:57 1 1
40:04 8 11
37:26 2 2
11:34

38:08 3 3
39:04
40:00
31:29
20:26
19:24
41:01
39:27
39:48
39:39

13

~N - 01 ©

6:39
41:51 3 17

39:28 6 7
20:56

to MC 6C
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Car
22
23
24
25
26
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

Cls

10

11

10

Crew

Scott Beattie/ Paula Swinscoe
Shane McGirr / Darren Curren
Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
Sean Devine/ Martin Forrest

lan Dickson / Dean O Sullivan

lan Baumgart/ Dave Robson
John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd

Scott McCombie/ Mark Fisher
Angus Lawrie / Paul Gribben
Eamonn Kelly/ Conor Mohan
Paul Britton/ Damian Garvey
Robert Adamson/ Jane Nicol

Matt Calderwood/ Philip Sandham
Peter Stewart/ Kevin Rae

William H. Paterson/ Tom Hynd

Kevin Crawford / Andrew Stevenson

Stanley Orr/ Graham Henderson
Ewan Tindall/ Andrew Roughead
Paul McErlean/ Niall Mckenna

Robert David Harkness/ Mike Curry

Chris McGurk / Gary Byrne

Duncan Campbell/ Michael Cruickshank

Steven Wood/ Mary Wood
Bobby Mitchell/ Craig Wallace

Car

Mitsubishi Evo 7
Toyota Starlet

Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Fiesta R5
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta R5
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Fiesta Rally 4
Subaru Impreza N16
Ford Fiesta R5
Mitsubishi Evo 7
Peugeot 208 Rally 4
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Escort RS1600
Ford Fiesta R2T
Ford Escort Mk 11
Mitsubishi Evo 7
Ford Fiesta R5 Evo
Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta RWD
Ford Fiesta

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

39:22 1 5
41:36 2 16
40:29 1 12
11:56
42:22 5 19
41:02 2 14
51:08 12 55
28:09
40:01 2 10
21:50
34:08
42:47 10 24

42:36 6 22
41:28 1 15
49:50 4 52
42:33 3 21
42:27 1 20
36:00

42:37 1 23
33:03

4523 11 29
42:01 4 18
127
29:19



Car Cls Crew

48
49
50
52
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

12
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Richard Spink/ Nigel Hutchinson
Paddy Munro/ Dave O'Brien

Kevin Duggan/ Keith Bovaird
Michael Renton/ John Shepheard
Jim Robertson/ Colin Maxwell
Alister MacArthur/ Chris Robertson
Stephen Whitford / Phillip Morrow
Barry Meeke/ Jarlath Kelly
Graeme Sherry / Ewan Lees
Stuart Irvine/ Marc Irvine

Johnnie Mackay/ Emily Easton-Page
Willie Pollock/ Helen Brown

Brian Ross / Jamie Mactavish
David Dobson/ Graham Hepworth
Niall Cowan Jr/ Callum Shanks
Alistair Brearley/ Paul Barbet
Fraser Smith/ Steven Brown

Scott Peacock/ Charlotte McDowall
Andy Kelly/ Roy Campbell

Tom Coughtrie/ lan Fraser

Jim McDowall/ Jamie McDowall
Dave Forrest/ Jamie Forrest
Richard Stewart/ George Myatt
Duncan Ferguson/ Alexander Murphy

Car

Ford Escort RS 1800
Ford Escort

Peugeot 206

Subaru Impreza GC8
Ford Escort

Talbot Sunbeam
Nissan Micra

Nissan Micra

Subaru Impreza N12
Hyundai Accent WRC
Ford Fiesta ST

Ford Escort MKk |
Ford Escort MKk Il
Ford Escort

MG ZR

Ford Escort MKk 11
Honda Civic

MG ZR

Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000
Mitsubishi Galant VR4
Ford Escort

Ford Escort MKk 11
Peugeot 208 Rally 4
Ford Escort BDG

Total

44:51

8:48
50:35
43:18

7:31
47:27
29:20
30:20

7:27
47:40
37:06
44:25

7:24
45:48
47:39
45:35
46:08
35:35
45:07
48:51
45:39
48:33
46:14

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

1
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27

54
25

38

40

26

33
39
30
35

28
46
32
44
36



Car Cls Crew

74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
96
98

12
7

12
11
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Andy Johnson/ Jim McSherry

Mike Moates/ Michael Moates

Jan Budge/ Bruce Lindsay

Donald Brooker/ Tony Booth
George Bryson/ Jacqueline Bryson
Niall Cowan/ Chris Wareham
Jordan Anderson/ Clare Mackenzie
Marcel Freling/ Karen Robinson
Jack Cairns/ Martin Brady

Paul Rawson/ Paul Wild

Ernie Lee / Patricia Lee

Rhuaridh Campbell/ Shaina Archibald
Ashleigh Morris/ Martin Haggett
Bryan Gourlay / Scott Gourlay
Martyn Erskine/ Mark Burgess
Jonathan Hodgson/ Gary Baker
Ron Horne/ Steven Kerschat
Kevin Downes/ Richard Wardle

lan Milne/ Dawn Milne

Tommy Heard/ Greg McCutcheon
Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest

Kevin Maguire/ Karen MacLeod

Cameron Black/ John Jack

Car

Vauxhall Chevette HSR
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Legacy RS
Ford Escort RS1600
MG 3

Peugeot 306 GTi
MG 3

Ford Fiesta R2

Ford Escort

BMW 325i

Chrysler Sunbeam
Ford Fiesta R200
Peugeot 205 GTi
Peugeot 206

Suzuki Swift

Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Escort MKk 11
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Hillman Avenger
Mazda 323 Turbo 4x4

Total

46:14
30:51
45:37
49:09
49:22
48:02
46:03
24:35
47:53
48:45
48:21
48:58
49:42
51:56
55:08
42:46
56:39
33:16
54:14
52:18
50:32
34:38
48:57

4
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Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

37

31
49
50
42
34

41
45
43
48
51
56
59

60

58

57

53

a7



These results became Final on Saturday 11th September 2021 at 18:45 BST and were signed by Michael Riddick (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2021

THE ARMSTRONG

L
OO HiLL'S RALLYS . .
———— Final Overall Results in Class Order to MC 6C
Total Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
Class 10
1 10 David Bogie/ John Rowan Mini JCW WRC 36:57 1 1
3 10 Garry Pearson/ Niall Burns Skoda Fabia R5 37:26 2 2
5 10 Stephen Petch/ Michael Wilkinson Ford Fiesta WRC 38:08 3 3
6 10 Niall McCullagh/ Ryan McCloskey Ford Fiesta R5 39:04 4 4
12 10 John Wink/ Neil Shanks Hyundai i20 R5 39:27 5 6
20 10 Martin Cairns/ Kenny Bustard Ford Fiesta WRC 39:28 6 7
15 10 lan Forgan/ Chris Lees Ford Fiesta R5 39:39 7 8
2 10 Jock Armstrong/ Cameron Fair Ford Fiesta R5 40:04 8 11
11 10 Bruce McCombie/ Michael Coutts Ford Focus WRC 41:01 9 13
34 10 Robert Adamson/ Jane Nicol Ford Fiesta R5 42:47 10 24
44 10 Chris McGurk / Gary Byrne Ford Fiesta R5 Evo 4523 11 29
29 10 John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd Ford Fiesta R5 51:.08 12 55
Class 11
40 11 Stanley Orr/ Graham Henderson Ford Escort RS1600 42:27 1 20
71 11 Dave Forrest/ Jamie Forrest Ford Escort MKk 11 45:39 2 32
83 11 Paul Rawson/ Paul Wild Ford Escort 48:45 3 45
78 11 George Bryson/ Jacqueline Bryson Ford Escort RS1600 49:22 4 50
Class 12
48 12 Richard Spink/ Nigel Hutchinson Ford Escort RS 1800 44:51 1 27
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Car Cls Crew

69
73
74
84
77
92

12
12
12
12
12
12

Class 2

66
64
67
79
50
87

86

3

Class 4

62
80
60

4
4
4

Class 5

Tom Coughtrie/ lan Fraser

Duncan Ferguson/ Alexander Murphy
Andy Johnson/ Jim McSherry

Ernie Lee / Patricia Lee

Donald Brooker/ Tony Booth

lan Milne/ Dawn Milne

Fraser Smith/ Steven Brown

Niall Cowan Jr/ Callum Shanks
Scott Peacock/ Charlotte McDowall
Niall Cowan/ Chris Wareham

Kevin Duggan/ Keith Bovaird
Bryan Gourlay / Scott Gourlay
Martyn Erskine/ Mark Burgess

Peter Stewart/ Kevin Rae
Jack Cairns/ Martin Brady
Richard Stewart/ George Myatt
Ashleigh Morris/ Martin Haggett

Brian Ross / Jamie Mactavish
Jordan Anderson/ Clare Mackenzie
Johnnie Mackay/ Emily Easton-Page

Car

Mitsubishi Galant VR4

Ford Escort BDG

Vauxhall Chevette HSR

BMW 325i
Subaru Legacy RS
Ford Escort Mk II

Honda Civic

MG ZR

MG ZR

MG 3

Peugeot 206
Peugeot 205 GTi
Peugeot 206

Peugeot 208 Rally 4
Ford Fiesta R2
Peugeot 208 Rally 4
Ford Fiesta R200

Ford Escort Mk |1
Peugeot 306 GTi
Ford Fiesta ST

Total

45:07
46:14
46:14
48:21
49:09
54:14

45:35
45:48
46:08
48:02
50:35
51:56
55:08

41:28
47:53
48:33
49:42

44:25
46:03
47:40
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Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

28
36
37
43
49
58

30
33
35
42
54
56
59

15
41
44
51

26
34
40



Car Cls Crew

24
23
55
65
70
85
93

o1 o1 o1 o1 o1 ;g

Class 6

42

6

Class 7

52
76
98

7
7
7

Class 8

14
28
18
45
26
35

8

O 00 0O 0 0o

Class 9

22
31
39

9
9
9

Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
Shane McGirr / Darren Curren

Alister MacArthur/ Chris Robertson
Alistair Brearley/ Paul Barbet

Jim McDowall/ Jamie McDowall
Rhuaridh Campbell/ Shaina Archibald
Tommy Heard/ Greg McCutcheon

Paul McErlean/ Niall Mckenna

Michael Renton/ John Shepheard
Jan Budge/ Bruce Lindsay
Cameron Black/ John Jack

Niall Devine / Liam Mcintyre
lan Baumgart/ Dave Robson
Liam Regan/ David McElroy

Duncan Campbell/ Michael Cruickshank

lan Dickson / Dean O Sullivan
Matt Calderwood/ Philip Sandham

Scott Beattie/ Paula Swinscoe
Angus Lawrie / Paul Gribben

Kevin Crawford / Andrew Stevenson

Car

Ford Escort MKk 11
Toyota Starlet
Talbot Sunbeam
Ford Escort MKk 11
Ford Escort
Chrysler Sunbeam
Ford Escort MKk 11

Ford Escort Mk |1

Subaru Impreza GC8
Subaru Impreza
Mazda 323 Turbo 4x4

Mitsubishi Evo 9
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi Evo 7

Mitsubishi Evo 7
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi Evo 9

Total

40:29
41:36
47:27
47:39
48:51
48:58
52:18

42:37

43:18
45:37
48:57

39:48
41:02
41:51
42:01
42:22
42:36

39:22
40:01
42:33

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

1
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12
16
38
39
46
48
57

23

25
31
47

14
17
18
19
22

10
21



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
38 9 William H. Paterson/ Tom Hynd Mitsubishi Evo 9 49:50 4 52
94 9 Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest Mitsubishi Evo 9 50:32 5 53
90 9 Ron Horne/ Steven Kerschat Subaru Impreza 56:39 6 60

These results became Final on Saturday 11th September 2021 at 18:45 BST and were signed by Michael Riddick (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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THE ARMSTRONG Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2021

ALLOWAY ==
? HILLS RAVLYSS : .
——— 3 Final Position on each Stage to MC 6C
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
CairnEdward1 Fleetl Dunharberry1l Cairn Edward2 Fleet2 Dunharberry 2
6.75 miles 5.45 miles  7.90 miles 6.75 miles 5.45 miles  7.90 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

1 3 6:25 3 4:53 1 7:28 1 6:10 1 441 1 7:18
2 6:26 1 454 3 7:36 3 6:14 3 4:49 3 7:29
3 2 6:26 2 5:00 2 7:38 5 6:19 5 451 5 7:29
4 10 6:28 7 5:03 10 7:38 6 6:19 6 4:55 22 7:37
5 6:34 5 505 7 7:43 8 6:26 15 4:57 15 7:38
6 6:36 8 5:05 5 7:48 4 6:27 20 4:58 11 7:39
7 6:39 6 5:08 8 7:48 11 6:29 11 5:02 6 7:41
8 17 6:39 20 5:13 6 7:52 12 6:33 12 5:03 14 7:47
9 8 6:41 15 5:14 15 7:58 22 6:33 22 5:03 12 7:48
10 25 6:41 12 5:15 11 7:59 15 6:34 14 5:04 20 7:49
11 31 6:43 25 5:15 20 7:59 31 6:38 4 5:07 31 8:01
12 12 6:44 33 5:15 12 8:04 20 6:39 31 5:11 23 8:06
13 22 6:47 22 5:17 14 8:05 14 6:42 38 5:11 24 8:07
14 9 6:49 10 5:18 22 8:05 32 6:43 24 5:13 28 8:10
15 20 6:50 31 5:18 24 8:08 24 6:46 28 5:17 37 8:12
16 14 6:51 14 5:19 9 8:10 43 6:47 23 5:18 32 8:13
17 30 6:51 28 5:221 23 8:10 37 6:50 18 5:19 29 8:17

[
(oe]

24 6:53 38 521 31 8:10 18 6:55 43 5:19 35 8:20
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Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
CairnEdward1 Fleetl Dunharberry1l Cairn Edward2 Fleet2 Dunharberry 2
6.75 miles 5.45 miles  7.90 miles 6.75 miles 5.45 miles  7.90 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
19 32 6:54 24 5:22 30 8:18 29 6:57 29 5:22 18 8:22
20 28 6:56 23 5:26 28 8:19 41 6:57 37 5:23 26 8:23
21 38 6:58 9 5:27 43 8:19 28 6:59 2 525 45 8:24
22 23 7:01 43 5:29 38 8:20 45 6:59 26 5:25 2 8:25
23 21 7:03 30 5:30 21 8:22 38 7:00 8 5:29 34 8:26
24 33 7:03 21 531 37 8:26 39 7:00 35 5:30 40 8:27
25 41 7.04 37 532 18 8:27 42 7:00 42 5:30 39 8:35
26 37 7.05 39 532 42 8:27 26 7:02 45 5:30 52 8:42
27 45 7:07 45 5:33 41 8:28 40 7.06 40 5:31 49 8:48
28 39 7:09 40 5:35 45 8:28 34 7:07 39 5:34 62 8:50
29 43 7:09 42 5:35 40 8:30 52 7:07 34 5:36 64 8:52
30 18 7:10 26 5:37 34 8:40 35 7:.08 52 5:37 42 8:55
31 35 7:10 18 5:38 26 8:43 2 7:10 62 5:40 66 8:56
32 42 7:10 34 5:43 35 8:43 56 7:16 66 5:49 44 8:57
33 26 7:12 47 5:43 39 8:43 48 7:17 68 5:52 69 8:58
34 34 7:15 11 544 52 8:45 47 7:18 69 5:52 76 9:02
35 15 7:18 35 5:45 47 8:48 69 7:20 76 5:52 48 9:03
36 40 7:18 41 5:45 68 8:52 57 7:21 64 553 71 9:06
37 52 7:19 52 5:48 56 8:55 62 7:21 82 5:56 55 9:09
38 56 7:19 68 5:49 55 8:56 67 7:22 44 557 80 9:16
39 63 7:24 56 5:50 62 8:59 64 7:23 48 5:57 67 9:19
40 46 7:27 62 5:58 57 9:03 82 724 71 6:02 74 9:19



Posn
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Stage 1
Cairn Edward 1

6.75 miles
Car Time
59 7:27
48 7:29
68 7:29
47 7:30
54 7:31
73 7:32
57 7:34
62 7:37
71 7:38
80 7:40
60 7:41
69 7:43
55 7:44
66 7:45
74 7:48
76 7:48
44 7:50
75 7:52
79 7:52
61 7:53
67 7:53
83 7:56

Stage 2
Fleet 1
5.45 miles

Car
55
60
48
44
64
74
69
71
76
50
73
80
75
82
61
66
29
67
57
78
65
83

Time
5:59
5:59
6:01
6:02
6:02
6:03
6:04
6:06
6:07
6:08
6:10
6:10
6:13
6:13
6:14
6:16
6:17
6:17
6:22
6:23
6:25
6:25

Stage 3 Stage 4

Dunharberry 1 Cairn Edward 2
7.90 miles 6.75 miles

Car Time Car Time
64 9:03 44 7:25
48 9:04 66 7:27
82 9:06 80 7:28
69 9:10 30 7:30
61 9:11 76 7:30
71 9:11 68 7:33
44 9:12 75 7:33
67 9:12 23 7:35
75 9:13 71 7:36
74 9:14 50 7:38
73 9:18 73 7:42
76 9:18 33 7:43
80 9:20 61 7:43
60 9:21 74 7:44
66 9:22 60 7:45
50 9:24 65 7:48
65 9:26 79 7:53
79 9:42 70 7:56
72 9:45 72 7:56
90 9:45 84 8:02
84 9:48 98 8:02
85 9:49 77 8:03

Stage 5
Fleet 2
5.45 miles

Car
61
67
74
50
73
80
55
65
60
72
84
79
70
77
90
83
78
98
86
85

5
94

Time
6:05
6:05
6:06
6:08
6:08
6:09
6:13
6:16
6:19
6:20
6:20
6:24
6:25
6:28
6:30
6:31
6:34
6:34
6:35
6:39
6:40
6:42

Stage 6

Dunharberry 2
7.90 miles

Car Time
73 9:24
65 9:33
84 9:43
70 9:44
79 9:44
72 9:46
77 9:46
85 9:46
98 9:51
83 9:56
78  10:03
86  10:03
87  10:08
94  10:16
50 10:32
60  10:35
93 10:42
82 10:44
92  11.07
88 12:44
90 16:54
38 17:00



Posn
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

Stage 1
Cairn Edward 1

6.75 miles
Car Time
82 8:00
84 8:03
98 8:04
85 8:07
11 8:08
65 8:11
86 8:13
78 8:14
81 8:14
77 8:16
91 8:16
72 8:17
90 8:20
70 8:24
93 8:29
94 8:29
64 8:35
92 8:43
87 8:50
96 9:01
89 9:04
88 9:38

Stage 2
Fleet 1
5.45 miles

Car
84
79
90
72
70
81
98
85
91
77
86
87
94
96
88
93
92
89

Time
6:25
6:27
6:28
6:29
6:30
6:30
6:32
6:34
6:38
6:39
6:39
6:42
6:45
7:01
7:04
7:10
7:11
7:16

Stage 3 Stage 4
Dunharberry 1 Cairn Edward 2
7.90 miles 6.75 miles
Car Time Car Time
83 9:50 85 8:03
81 9:51 83 8:07
70 9:52 90 8:12
78 9:54 78 8:14
91 9:54 86 8:14
98 9:54 88 8:18
77 9:57 94 8:19
86 9:58 96 8:19
94  10:01 93 8:22
29  10:15 91 8:28
96  10:17 87 8:35
87  10:19 89 8:41
93  10:27 92 8:56
88  10:36 55 9:26
89 10:41 7 14:00
92 10:47
33  14:.07

Stage 5
Fleet 2
5.45 miles

Car
88
87
89
93
92
41

Time
6:48
6:52
7:04
7:08
7:30
7:46

Stage 6
Dunharberry 2
7.90 miles

Car

Time



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
CairnEdward1 Fleetl Dunharberry1l Cairn Edward2 Fleet2 Dunharberry 2
6.75 miles 5.45 miles  7.90 miles 6.75 miles 5.45 miles  7.90 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
85 50 10:45
86 29 14:00

These results became Final on Saturday 11th September 2021 at 18:45 BST and were signed by Michael Riddick (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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THE ARMSTRONG Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2021

ALLOWAY g
9; HILLS RAVLYSS . .
— ———— Final Position after each Stage to MC 6C
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
CairnEdward1 Fleetl Dunharberry 1 Cairn Edward2 Fleet2 Dunharberry 2
6.75 miles 5.45 miles  7.90 miles 6.75 miles 5.45 miles  7.90 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

1 3 6:25 3 11:18 1 18:48 1 24:58 1 29:39 1 36:57
2 6:26 1 11:20 3 18:54 3 25:08 3 2957 3 3726
3 2 6:26 2 11:26 2 19:04 5 25:48 5 30:39 5 3808
4 10 6:28 7 11:37 7 19:20 6 25:58 6 30:53 6 39:04
5 6:34 5 1141 10 19:24 8 26:00 8 31:29 22 39:22
6 6:36 8 11:46 5 19:29 2 26:14 2 31:39 12 39:27
7 6:39 10 11:46 8 19:34 12 26:36 12 31:39 20  39:28
8 17 6:39 6 11:47 6 19:39 20 26:41 20 31:39 15  39:39
9 8 6:41 25 11:56 20  20:02 22 26:42 22 31:45 14  39:48
10 25 6:41 12 11:59 12 20:03 31 26:49 31 32:00 31  40:01
11 31 6:43 31 12:.01 22 20:09 14 26:57 14 32:01 2 40:04
12 12 6:44 20 12:03 31 20:11 15 27:04 15 32:.01 24 40:29
13 22 6:47 22 12:04 14  20:15 24 27:09 24 32:22 11 4101
14 9 6:49 14 12:10 24 20:23 28 27:35 38 32:50 28  41:.02
15 20 6:50 24 12:15 9 20:26 38 27:39 28 32:52 37  41:28
16 14 6:51 9 12:16 15  20:30 43 27:44 43 33:03 23  41:36
17 30 6:51 28 12:17 28  20:36 37 27:53 37 33:16 18 4151

[
(oe]

24 6:53 33 12:18 23 20:37 45 28:07 11 33:22 45  42:01
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Posn
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Stage 1
Cairn Edward 1

6.75 miles
Car Time
32 6:54
28 6:56
38 6:58
23 7:01
21 7:03
33 7:03
41 7:04
37 7:05
45 7:07
39 7:09
43 7:09
18 7:10
35 7:10
42 7:10
26 7:12
34 7:15
15 7:18
40 7:18
52 7:19
56 7:19
63 7:24
46 7:27

Stage 2
Fleet 1
5.45 miles

Car
38
30
23
15
21
37
43
45
39
42
18
26
41
40
35
34
52
56
47
68
48
62

Time
12:19
12:21
12:27
12:32
12:34
12:37
12:38
12:40
12:41
12:45
12:48
12:49
12:49
12:53
12:55
12:58
13:07
13:09
13:13
13:18
13:30
13:35

Stage 3 Stage 4

Dunharberry 1 Cairn Edward 2
7.90 miles 6.75 miles

Car Time Car Time
30 20:39 30 28:09
38  20:39 18 28:10
21  20:56 23 28:12
43  20:57 42 28:12
37  21:03 41 28:14
45  21:08 11 28:20
42  21:12 39 28:24
18  21:15 40 28:29
41 21:17 26 28:34
40  21:23 34 28:45
39 21:24 35 28:46
26  21:32 52 28:59
34  21:38 47 29:19
35 21:38 56 29:20
11 21:51 68 29:43
52 2152 48 29:51
47  22:.01 62 29:55
56  22:04 69 30:17
68  22:10 57 30:20
48  22:34 44 30:29
62 22:34 71 30:31
55  22:39 80 30:38

Stage 5
Fleet 2
5.45 miles

Car
18
23
45
42
39
26
40
35
34
52
62
68
48
41
69
44
71
76
66
80
67
73

Time
33:29
33:30
33:37
33:42
33:58
33:59
34:00
34:16
34:21
34:36
35:35
35:35
35:48
36:00
36:09
36:26
36:33
36:35
36:39
36:47
36:49
36:50

Stage 6

Dunharberry 2
7.90 miles

Car Time
26 4222
40 4227
39 42:33
35 42:36
42 4237
34 42:47
52  43:18
62  44:25
48 4451
69 45:07
44  45:23
66  45:35
76 45:37
71 45:39
64 45:48
80  46:03
67  46:08
73  46:14
74  46:14
55  47:27
65  47:39
60  47:40



Posn
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Stage 1
Cairn Edward 1

6.75 miles
Car Time
59 7:27
48 7:29
68 7:29
47 7:30
54 7:31
73 7:32
57 7:34
62 7:37
71 7:38
80 7:40
60 7:41
69 7:43
55 7:44
66 7:45
74 7:48
76 7:48
44 7:50
75 7:52
79 7:52
61 7:53
67 7:53
83 7:56

Stage 2
Fleet 1
5.45 miles

Car
60
73
55
71
69
80
74
11
44
76
57
66
75
61
67
82
79
83
84
65
98
64

Time
13:40
13:42
13:43
13:44
13:47
13:50
13:51
13:52
13:52
13:55
13:56
14:01
14:05
14:07
14:10
14:13
14:19
14:21
14:28
14:36
14:36
14:37

Stage 3 Stage 4

Dunharberry 1 Cairn Edward 2
7.90 miles 6.75 miles

Car Time Car Time
71 2255 73 30:42
69  22:57 76 30:43
57  22:59 67 30:44
73  23:.00 60 30:46
60 23:01 74 30:49
44  23:04 66 30:50
74  23:.05 75 30:51
80 23:10 61 31:.01
76 23:13 64 31:03
61  23:18 82 31:13
75  23:18 65 31:50
67  23:22 79 31:54
66  23:23 55 32:05
64  23:40 83 32:18
82  23:49 84 32:18
79  24:.01 72 32:27
65 24:02 98 32:32
83 24:11 85 32:33
84  24:16 70 32:42
85  24:30 78 32:45
98  24:30 90 32:45
72 24:31 77 32:55

Stage 5
Fleet 2
5.45 miles

Car
74
64
60
61
82
65
55
79
84
72
83
98
70
85
90
78
77
86

7
50
94
93

Time
36:55
36:56
37:05
37:06
37:09
38:06
38:18
38:18
38:38
38:47
38:49
39:06
39:07
39:12
39:15
39:19
39:23
39:39
40:00
40:03
40:16
41:36

Stage 6

Dunharberry 2
7.90 miles

Car Time
82 4753
79  48:02
84  48:21
72  48:33
83 48:45
70 4851
98 48:57
85  48:58
77 49:09
78  49:22
86  49:42
38  49:50
94  50:32
50 50:35
29  51:08
87 51:56
93 52:18
92 54:14
88  55:08
90 56:39



Posn
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

Stage 1

Cairn Edward 1
6.75 miles

Car Time
82 8:00
84 8:03
98 8:04
85 8:07
11 8:08
65 8:11
86 8:13
78 8:14
81 8:14
77 8:16
91 8:16
72 8:17
90 8:20
70 8:24
93 8:29
94 8:29
64 8:35
92 8:43
87 8:50
96 9:01
89 9:04
88 9:38

Stage 2
Fleet 1
5.45 miles

Car
78
85
81
72
90
86
70
91
77
94
87
93
92
96
89
88
50
29

Time
14:37
14:41
14:44
14:46
14:48
14:52
14:54
14:54
14:55
15:14
15:32
15:39
15:54
16:02
16:20
16:42
16:53
20:17

Stage 3 Stage 4
Dunharberry 1 Cairn Edward 2
7.90 miles 6.75 miles
Car Time Car Time
78  24:31 86 33:04
90  24:33 91 33:16
81 24:35 7 33:20
70  24:46 94 33:34
91  24:48 50 33:55
86  24:50 33 34:08
77 2452 93 34:28
94 25:15 96 34:38
93  26:06 87 34:56
50 26:17 88 35:36
96  26:19 92 35:37
87  26:21 89 35:42
33  26:25 29 37:29
92  26:41
89 27:01
88 27:18
29  30:32

Stage 5
Fleet 2
5.45 miles

Car
87
88
89
29
92

Time
41:48
42:24
42:46
42:51
43:07

Stage 6
Dunharberry 2
7.90 miles

Car

Time



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
CairnEdward1 Fleetl Dunharberry 1l Cairn Edward2 Fleet2 Dunharberry 2
6.75 miles 5.45 miles  7.90 miles 6.75 miles 5.45 miles  7.90 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
85 50 10:45
86 29 14:00

These results became Final on Saturday 11th September 2021 at 18:45 BST and were signed by Michael Riddick (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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THE ARMSTRONG

Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2021

S
?}L,':,ﬁ_"“_'s‘,‘ YRA\-"Y§ :
——— Final Awards to MC 6C
Award No Crew Car
1st Overall 1 David Bogie / John Rowan Mini JCW WRC
2nd Overall 3  Garry Pearson / Niall Burns Skoda Fabia R5
3rd Overall 5 Stephen Petch / Michael Wilkinson Ford Fiesta WRC
1st Class 1 No eligible finishers
2nd Class 1 No eligible finishers
1st Class 2 66 Fraser Smith / Steven Brown Honda Civic
2nd Class 2 64 Niall Cowan Jr / Callum Shanks MG ZR
3rd Class 2 67 Scott Peacock / Charlotte McDowall MG ZR
1st Class 3 37 Peter Stewart / Kevin Rae Peugeot 208 Rally 4
2nd Class 3 82 Jack Cairns / Martin Brady Ford Fiesta R2
3rd Class 3 72 Richard Stewart / George Myatt Peugeot 208 Rally 4
1st Class 4 62 Brian Ross / Jamie Mactavish Ford Escort Mk 11
2nd Class 4 80 Jordan Anderson / Clare Mackenzie Peugeot 306 GTi
3rd Class 4 60 Johnnie Mackay / Emily Easton- Ford Fiesta ST
Page
1st Class 5 24 Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry Ford Escort Mk Il
2nd Class 5 23 Shane McGirr / Darren Curren Toyota Starlet
3rd Class 5 55 Alister MacArthur / Chris Robertson  Talbot Sunbeam
1st Class 6 42 Paul McErlean / Niall Mckenna Ford Escort Mk 11
2nd Class 6 No eligible finishers
1st Class 7 52 Michael Renton / John Shepheard Subaru Impreza GC8
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Award

2nd Class 7
1st Class 8
2nd Class 8
3rd Class 8
1st Class 9
2nd Class 9
3rd Class 9
1st Class 10
2nd Class 10
3rd Class 10
1st Class 11
2nd Class 11
3rd Class 11
1st Class 12
2nd Class 12

3rd Class 12

Highest East Ayrshire Car Club Crew

Best Presented Car from Promoting Clubs - Jay McNicholas Memorial
Award

Top Rear Wheel Drive - Brian Allan Memorial Award

Highest Co-Driver resident in DG postal district - Lawrance Clark Trophy
Highest Lady Driver - Barbara Armstrong Award

Highest Lady Co-driver - Barbara Armstrong Award

No Crew

76
14
28
18
22
31
39
6

12
20
40
71
83
48
69

73

73

Jan Budge / Bruce Lindsay
Niall Devine / Liam Mclntyre
lan Baumgart / Dave Robson
Liam Regan / David McElroy
Scott Beattie / Paula Swinscoe

Angus Lawrie / Paul Gribben

Kevin Crawford / Andrew Stevenson

Niall McCullagh / Ryan McCloskey
John Wink / Neil Shanks

Martin Cairns / Kenny Bustard
Stanley Orr / Graham Henderson
Dave Forrest / Jamie Forrest

Paul Rawson / Paul Wild

Richard Spink / Nigel Hutchinson

Tom Coughtrie / lan Fraser

Duncan Ferguson / Alexander
Murphy
Duncan Ferguson / Alexander
Murphy

No eligible finishers

24
31
86
22

Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
Angus Lawrie / Paul Gribben
Ashleigh Morris

Scott Beattie / Paula Swinscoe

Car

Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi Evo 7
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Fiesta R5
Hyundai i20 R5
Ford Fiesta WRC
Ford Escort RS1600
Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS 1800

Mitsubishi Galant
VR4

Ford Escort BDG

Ford Escort BDG

Ford Escort Mk 11
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Fiesta R200
Mitsubishi Evo 7



Award No Crew Car
Spirit of the Rally - Robbie Murphie Award

These results became Final on Saturday 11th September 2021 at 18:45 BST and were signed by Michael Riddick (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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THE ARMSTRONG Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2021

S —
SO HILLS RALLYS . . . .
———————— 3 Final Retirements in Starting Order to MC 6C

Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

4 10 Freddie Milne/ Patrick Walsh 6:27 5:07 Off road

7 10 Vivian Hamill/ Lorcan Moore 6:34 5:03 7:43 14:00 6:40 Mechanical

8 9 Michael Binnie/ Claire Mole 6:41 5:05 7:48 6:26 5:29 Mechanical

9 8 Rory Young/ Allan Cathers 6:49 5:27 8:10 Stopped in stage
10 10 Jason Mitchell/ Peter Ward 6:28 5:18 7:38 Stopped in stage
16 9 Keith Morris/ Terry Mallin Off road
17 9 Scott Macbeth/ Daniel Forsyth 6:39 Off road
19 10 Joe Hegarty/ David Turkington Retired before SS1
21 8 Stephen Dickson/ Patrick McCrudden 7:03 5:31 8:22 Mechanical
25 10 Sean Devine/ Martin Forrest 6:41 5:15 Off road
30 9 Scott McCombie/ Mark Fisher 6:51 5:30 8:18 7:30 Transmission
32 3 Eamonn Kelly/ Conor Mohan 6:54 6:43 8:13 Off road
33 8 Paul Britton/ Damian Garvey 7:03 5:15 14:07 7:43 Mechanical
36 9 John McClory/ David M.C. Hood Non Starter
41 3 Ewan Tindall/ Andrew Roughead 7:04 5:45 8:28 6:57 7:46 Turbo
43 9 Robert David Harkness/ Mike Curry  7:09 5:29 8:19 6:47 5:19 Stopped in stage
46 5 Steven Wood/ Mary Wood 7:27 Gearbox
47 4 Bobby Mitchell/ Craig Wallace 7:30 5:43 8:48 7:18 Stopped in stage
49 4 Paddy Munro/ Dave O'Brien 8:48 Stopped in stage
51 3 Scott Sloan/ David Sloan Non Starter
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Car Cls

53
54
56
57
58
59
61
63
68
75
81
89
91
95
96
97

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

0 + = 01 ©

10

11
11

N N 00 © N - N

Crew

Alexander Vassallo/ lan Parker
Jim Robertson/ Colin Maxwell
Stephen Whitford / Phillip Morrow
Barry Meeke/ Jarlath Kelly
Graeme Sherry / Ewan Lees
Stuart Irvine/ Marc Irvine

Willie Pollock/ Helen Brown
David Dobson/ Graham Hepworth
Andy Kelly/ Roy Campbell

Mike Moates/ Michael Moates
Marcel Freling/ Karen Robinson
Jonathan Hodgson/ Gary Baker
Kevin Downes/ Richard Wardle
Orrin McDonnell/ Niall MacPhee
Kevin Maguire/ Karen MacLeod

Meghan Okane/ John Okane

Stage 1 Stage 2
Cairn Edward 1 Fleet 1
6.75 miles 5.45 miles

7:31
7:19
7:34

7:27
7:53
7:24
7:29
7:52
8:14
9:04
8:16

9:01

5:50
6:22

6:14

5:49

6:13
6:30

8:55
9:03

9:11

8:52

9:13
9:51

7:16 10:41

6:38

9:54

7:01 10:17

Stage 3

Dunharberry 1
7.90 miles

7:16

7:21

7:43

7:33
7:33

8:41
8:28

8:19

5 6 Penalty

6:05

5:52

7:04

Stage 4
Cairn Edward 2
6.75 miles

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

Non Starter
Mechanical
Mechanical
Stopped in stage
Off in ditch
Electrical
Stopped in stage
Retired on start line SS2
Stopped in stage
Stopped in stage
Stopped in stage
Stopped in stage
Stopped in stage
Non Starter
Stopped in stage
Non Starter

Stage 5
Fleet 2
5.45 miles

Stage 6
Dunharberry 2
7.90 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 11th September 2021 at 18:45 BST and were signed by Michael Riddick (Clerk of the Course)
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